% DOMINICAN UNIVERSITY

Understanding our students:

A look at undergraduate characteristics,
attitudes and experiences

September 2020 Data Dialogue
Presented by the Office of Institutional Effectiveness
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By the numbers: undergraduate

demographic characteristics
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Fall Undergraduate Headcount
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@ New Freshman Enrollment Trends by Race/Ethnicity
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First Generation Status Fall 2019
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Where are they from?

Gl
5%

Midwest Southwest  Other
? 2%

Midwest  QOther
Southwest 4% %

5%

4% e

2020 New Freshmen All Undergraduates



> Residential Status
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PRY > . 0.
}@@4 Pell and MAP eligibility Fall 2019
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B2 DU students face demands of work and
-‘[@@F family responsibilities
v\ Y%

First-Year Seniors

44% 759%

Working for pay on Working for pay  Provides care for Working for pay Working for pay Provides care for
campus off campus dependents on campus off campus**  dependents**
M Dominican m Peer m Dominican m Peer

* Difference statistically significant at the .05 level

** Difference statistically significant at the .01 level Source: 2019 NSSE Results
*** Difference statistically significant at the .001 level



BB How DU Freshmen spend their time
b

v
‘V Working***

44.4%

Using social media** 38.5%

Exercising/sports*** 54.2%

Socializing with friends in person** 41.8%

Watching TV/Online content** 48.2%

Performing household/childcare duties*** 66.2%

Studying/homework* 54.2%

Participating in student clubs/groups* 74.5%

=

Partying* 89.4%

Shrsorless m6-15hrs m>15hrs Source: FA19 CIRP Freshmen Survey



Religions: then and now

"4
awes | oo
Roman Catholic (62%) Roman Catholic (50%)
Atheist/None (12%) Atheist/None (16%)

Other Christian (10%) Other Christian (13%)
Lutheran (4%) Church of Christ (4%)

Other Religion (4%) Other Religion (3%)

Baptist (3%) Lutheran (3%)

Methodist (2%) Baptist (1%)

Muslim (1%) United Church of Christ (1%)
Church of Christ(1%) Muslim (1%)

10.Eastern Orthodox (1%) 10 Eastern Orthodox (1%)

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
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Source: FA19 CIRP Freshmen Survey



Fall 2020 course taking

%’ experiences — F2F courses

39.0%

0 F2F 1 F2F 2 F2F 3 F2F 4 F2F

¥ New FR B SO-SRs



What they tell us about their

attitudes & aspirations



- What is the CIRP Freshman Survey?

e o
SREJS,
%

* National survey - originated in 1966. Dominican has
participated since 1972

 Over 15 million students at over 1,900 institutions have
participated in the survey

« Administered electronically during SOAR. As a resuilt,
response rates are very high; reaching 95% (or 398 out of
421) for the Fall 2019 incoming class



Understanding their motivation & aspirations:

Why college? and Why Dominican?




Factors considered VERY IMPORTANT in the decision to go to (any)
college

To be able to get a better job*** 94%

87%

; ; * ok ok 89%
To learn more about things that interest me 2%
0

- - % 89%
To get training for a specific career 83%

To gain a general ed. and appreciation of ideas*** 88%

75%

To be able to make more money 74%

80%

To prepare for graduate/professional school** -
(o)

To make me a more cultured person

48%

T 55%
To please my family 349%

* Difference statistically significant at the .05 level m Dominican Freshmen m Comp arison Grou p

** Difference statistically significant at the .01 level
*** Difference statistically significant at the .001 level

Source: FA19 CIRP
Freshmen Survey



To be able to get a better job

To learn more about things that interest me

To get training for a specific career

To gain a general ed. and appreciation of ideas

To be able to make more money

To prepare for graduate/professional school

To make me a more cultured person

m 2019 m 2009

Factors considered VERY IMPORTANT in the decision
to go to (any) college 2009 vs. 2019

94%
93%

89%
89%

89%
89%

88%
83%

82%
7%

7

80%

71%

68%
66%

Source: FA09 and FA19 CIRP
Freshmen Survey



22%

10%

81%
42%
| was offered financial The cost of attending this
assistance*** college***

m Dominican Freshmen

* Difference statistically significant at the .05 level
** Difference statistically significant at the .01 level
*** Difference statistically significant at the .001 level

@ Why choose Dominican: the financial factors
f@gjj? considered 'VERY IMPORTANT

PASYS

Not offered aid by first
choice***

m Comparison Group

Could not afford first
choice***

Source: FA19 CIRP Freshmen
Survey



This college has a very good academic reputation

This college's graduates get good jobs

This college has a good reputation for its social and
extracurricular activities***

| wanted to go to aschool about the size of this college*
A visit to this campus*

| wanted to live near home***

This college's grads gain admission to top grad/professional
schools*

This college's graduates make a difference in the world**

Rankings in national magazines***

| was attracted by the religious affiliation/orientation of this
college***

* Difference statistically significant at the .05 level
** Difference statistically significant at the .01 level
*** Difference statistically significant at the .001 level

LES Why choose Dominican? Reasons other than financial
that were considered 'VERY IMPORTANT

3"
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Source: FA19 CIRP Freshmen

Survey



10-year span: Changing expectations
for academic experiences

: : y. 39.9%
Get tutoring help in specific courses
45.0%

Participate in volunteer or community service

44.7%

Participate in a study abroad program

Work on a professor's research project

m CIRP 2009 m CIRP 2019

Source: FA09 and FA19 CIRP Freshmen Survey



@ FA19 New Freshmen Degree Aspirations

Highest academic degree planned

45.8%

29.4%

24.3%

0.5%

W Bachelor »m Master W Doctorate m Other

Source: FA19 CIRP Freshmen Survey



Aspirations by major and career

choice



Unknown 36%
Business/marketing/management 8%
Pre-medicine 7%
Psychology 7%
Criminology 5%
Biology 4%
Nursing 4%
Accounting 3%
Computer science 2%
Early childhood education 2%
Fashion design 2%
Engineering 1%
Other 18%

Source: AY20-21 Admission Application



Unknown 36% 1 )
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Pre-medicine 7%
Psychology 7%
Criminology 5%
Biology 4%
Nursing 4% .
Accounting 3%
Computer science 2%
Early childhood education 2%
Fashion design 2%
Engineering 1%
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Source: AY20-21 Admission Application



Firm in their major and career choice?

Chances are very good | will . .
14.4%

12.3%

7.6%
6.2%

Change major field *** Change career choice***

m DU Freshmen  m Comparison Freshmen

Source: FA19 CIRP Freshmen Survey



Trend in Freshmen chance of changing majors
iy

%

FA17 cohort FA18 cohort FA19 cohort

m Nochance mVerylittle chance mSomechance m Verygood chance

Source: FA17 — FA19 CIRP Freshmen Survey



888| Anticipated change from intended major mirrors

A d x
<tiilg their ACTUAL rate of change
(>

By Fall 2020, 47% of the cohort
have declared a DIFFERENT
major from the one they
originally intended

FA18 cohort

B No chance m Very little chance
Source: FA18 CIRP Freshmen Survey and

m Some chance m Very good chance student record data from Jenzabar SIS



288 Comparing FA19 Freshmen expectations
y to SP20 graduates’ reality

mFA19 Freshmen  m SP20 Graduates

49.2%
44.3% 44.7%
40.3%
30.2%
28.1%
24.3%
10.5%
Study abroad/away Work on research project Participate in student Participate in volunteer or

clubs/groups community service

Source: FA19 CIRP Freshmen Survey and SP20 Graduating Student Survey



z Academic Self-Concept Items

@4 Rate yourself on the following traits as compared with the average
“J" person your age: % above average

Y
/4
79.2%
73.9%
68.7%
62.0%
52.5%
47.0% 47.1%
43.1% 43.2% 41.9% I
Academic ability** Mathematical Writing ability*  Intellectual self- Drive to achieve**

ability confidence

DU Freshmen m Comparison Freshmen
Source: FA19 CIRP Freshmen Survey



B2 Social Self-Concept Iltems
i

%

Rate yourself on the following traits as compared with the
average person your age: % above average

66.4%

56.4% I

44.6%

40.6% I

38.3%

32.0% I

44.6%

37.1%

Self-confidence (social) Public speaking ability** Leadership ability ***

m DU Freshmen m Comparison Freshmen
** Difference statistically significant at the .01 level

*** Difference statistically significant at the .001 level

Emotional health **

Source: FA19 CIRP Freshmen Survey



> iy Trends: Emotional Needs

«==Frequently felt overwhelmed by all I had to do =s=Frequently felt depressed
53.5%

20.2%

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Source: FA19 CIRP Freshmen Survey



=7 Comparing student anxiety

*kk
Felt depressed Felt overwhelmed***
48.0%
34.7%
DU Freshmen Comparison Freshmen DU Freshmen Comparison Freshmen
Not atall m Occasionally m Frequently mNotatall  m Occasionally m Frequently

*** Difference statistically significant at the .001 level Source: FA19 CIRP Freshmen Survey



323 Students report “Very good” chances they’ll
NPt/ seek personal counseling while in college***

("

m No chance Very little chance B Some chance m Very good chance

35.8%
19.3%
DU Freshmen Comparison Freshmen

Source: FA19 CIRP Freshmen Survey
*** Difference statistically significant at the .001 level



258 Recent trend: Increasing food and housing
¥k insecurity

U‘V m Not atall mOccasionally mFrequently
How often in past year did
you feel hungry but did not
eat because you didn't
have enough money for
food?***
4% (15) of freshmen report
being homeless for at least
1 month at some point in
their lives
DU Freshmen Comparison Freshmen

*** Difference statistically significant at the .001 level Source: FA19 CIRP Freshmen Survey



Beliefs on national and political issues




% Trends: Political Views

I I I |
(]
o
o
0
(]
0
0
o
0
0
(]
(

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 p IR 2015 2016 2017 pAOIRS] 2019

mFarleft mliberal mMiddle of theroad mConservative m Far right Source: FA19 CIRP Freshmen Survey



Views on national issues — Who agrees?

The federal
government should

have stricter gun
control laws™***

Dominican: 87.0%

Peers: 70.9%

The US government
should create a clear
path to citizenship for
undocumented
immigrants***

Dominican: 94.6%

Peers: 79.9%

*** Difference statistically significant at the .001 level

Racial
discrimination no

longer a problem
in America***

Dominican: 14.0%

Peers: 18.1%

Abortion should
be legal***

Dominican: 79.1%

Peers: 67.1%

Wealthy people
should pay a larger
share of taxes than

they do now***

Dominican: 78.3%

Peers: 61.3%

Addressing global
climate change
should be a

federal priority***

Dominican: 91.2%

Peers: 80.3%

Source: FA19 CIRP Freshmen Survey



r. What are the implications of this

data for the work you do?



Interested in more data?

Institutional Data

Survey Reports.

Data Dialogues and Presentations

OIE website on dom.edu

Strategic Planning Data Inventory
Assessment of Student Learning
Course Evaluation

Tools

Request Data

Contact Us

OIE Document library
on DUConnect T e,

Program Review
Institutional Accreditation

Strategic Planning Data Inventory

Assessment of Student Learning

Course Evaluation

Tools

Request Data

Contact Us

Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Welcome to the Office of Institutional Effectiveness
The mission of the Office of Institutional Effectiveness (OIE), s to inform and facil
y providing a b
holders. The fou

Institutional Research

ond to internal and

Welcome to the Office of Institutional Effectiveness

rna
ch to the as
demic, administrative and co-curricular programs.
OIE functions are itemized as follows
Institutional Research
Respond to internal and external s for information and i
CondL 1 coordin ur chand m
assist ir ment of e:
Develop reporting resources to inform and facilitz
ntinuous improvement

Support admir ative and financ

intitutional Data  —p— o of nstitutional Effectiveness

stitutional data

y sur

alend

gic planning ar




Come to our upcoming
FUTURE DATA DIALOGUES
Where we discuss various data points including:

Graduating Student Survey results
Fall 2020 Freshmen Survey results

Campus Climate Surveys: Diverse Learning
Environments Survey

Faculty Survey
Staff Climate Survey



